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A C M A  T O O L  K I T

The ACMA toolkit helps you successfully accomplish your mission.  The toolkit is a dynamic entity 
that expands or contracts according to your job requirements.  Below are the contents and a 
description of how to effectively use each tool.

REGIONAL CSOs:

Regional Directors
The regional directors (RD) lead ASC’s CSOs.  The RD in your region provides direction and 
guidance to aid you in carrying out your ACMA responsibilities.  They also oversee the ACMs 
and the Career Management Support Specialists (CMSS) in their Regional CSOs.  The contact 
information for each RD’s CSO and their ACMs is listed below:

National Capital & Central Regions: 
Washington, DC Metropolitan Area; 
Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD; 
Rock Island, IL
Acquisition Support Center
9900 Belvoir Rd, Building 201, Suite 101
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5567
(703) 704-0131

Washington, D.C.
Christine Rimestad
(703) 704-0122
DSN: 654-0122
christine.rimestad@us.army.mil

Eileen Reichler
(703) 704-0125
DSN: 654-0125
eileen.reichler@us.army.mil

Anne Galway
(703) 704-0121
DSN: 654-0121
anne.galway@us.army.mil 

Tammy Hughes
(703) 704-0126
DSN: 654-0126
tammy.hughes@us.army.mil

Herman Gaines, Jr.
(703) 704-0123
DSN: 654-0123
herman.gainesjr@us.army.mil

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD
Polly Merlo
(410) 436-5531
DSN: 584-5531
polly.merlo@us.army.mil

Chris Hignutt
(410) 436-5697
DSN: 584-5687
chris.hignutt@us.army.mil

Rock Island, IL
Christi Steiner
(309) 782-3299
DSN: 793-3299
christi.steiner@us.army.mil

Lauri Jackson
(309) 782-7839
DSN: 793-7839
lauri.jackson@us.army.mil

Northeast & Central East Regions: Fort 
Monmouth, NJ; Picatinny Arsenal, NJ; 
Natick, MA; Detroit, MI
Acquisition Support Center 
ATTN: SFAE-AC-CEC
Building 1208 E, Room G-35, Rittko Ave.
Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5008
(732) 532-1406

Fort Monmouth, NJ
Mary Ellen Elgart
(732) 532-3955
DSN: 992-3955
mary.ellen.elgart@us.army.mil
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Janice Kurry
(732) 427-1692
DSN: 987-1692
janice.a.kurry@us.army.mil

Picatinny Arsenal, NJ
Celeste K. Goodhart
(973) 724-6202
DSN: 880-6202
celeste.goodhart@us.army.mil

Natick, MA
Diane Nyren
(508) 233-4899
DSN: 256-4899
diane.nyren@us.army.mil

Warren, MI
Robert Sivalelli
(586) 574-6196
DSN: 788-6196
bob.sivalelli@us.army.mil 

Southern & Western Regions:
Huntsville, AL; White Sands 
Missile Range, NM
Acquisition Support Center
ATTN: SFAE-AC-RED-S
P.O. Box 1500
Huntsville, AL 35807-3801

Huntsville, AL
Sharon Clodfelter
(256) 955-1632
DSN: 645-1632
sharon.c.clodfelter@us.army.mil

Jeanne Berry
(256) 955-2785
DSN:645-955-2785
jeanne.berry@us.army.mil

Bonnie Stewart
(256) 955-1921
DSN: 645-1921
bonnie.stewart@us.army.mil

Alexis Holden
(256) 955-2554
DSN: 645-2554
alexis.holden@us.army.mil

LaVerne Kidd
(256) 955-2266
DSN: 645-2266
laverne.kidd@us.army.mil

White Sands Missile Range, NM
Laurie Porras
(505) 678-5832
DSN: 258-5832
laurie.porras@us.army.mil

Edna Chavez
(505) 678-2041
DSN: 258-2041
edna.a.chavez@us.army.mil

Pat Villalobos
(505) 678-1718
DSN: 258-1718
patricia.r.villalobos@us.army.mil

A C M A  T O O L  K I T

ONLINE DEPARTMENT:

Web Site
The ASC Web site, http://asc.army.mil, is an 
extremely valuable resource that provides you 
with up-to-date information regarding staff 
changes, ASC divisions and programs, events, 
policies and procedures, useful publications 
and acquisition-related links.  It is also a good 
reference tool for your AL&T Workforce, AAC, 
organization and command communities.  
For comments or suggestions regarding 
improvements to the Web site, click on the link 
at the bottom of the Web site and fill out the 
appropriate form.

PUBLICATIONS DEPARTMENT:

Army AL&T Magazine
This bimonthly publication is produced by the 
Office of the Assistant Secretary of the Army 
for Acquisition, Logistics and Technology.  It 
contains current articles focusing on a variety 
of topics that are pertinent to AL&T Workforce 
professional development. Subject areas 
include Acquisition Workforce Professional 
Development Information, Education and 
Training Opportunities, State-of-the-Art 
Technology and Techniques, Acquisition, 
Logistics and Technology Processes and 
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Procedures and Acquisition Policy and 
Guidance.  ASC encourages ACMAs to submit 
articles or updates regarding training and other 
educational opportunities to Army AL&T for 
publication.  To submit an article to Army AL&T, 
e-mail mike.roddin@us.army.mil or mail to:

Army AL&T Magazine
Acquisition Support Center
9900 Belvoir Rd., Building 201, Suite 101
Attn: Mike Roddin
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5567
  

ACQUISITION EDUCATION, TECHNOLOGY 
AND EXPERIENCE (AETE)/ACQUISITION 
TUITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (ATAP) 
CATALOG

The AETE/ATAP Catalog is intended to provide 
basic information on available opportunities and 
the process by which to apply.  This publication, 
which is only available online at ASC’s Web site 
at http://asc.army.mil/pubs/aete.  Updates are 
made periodically.  The catalog is divided into 
three major categories:

1. Educational/Academic: Features degree-
producing programs at institutions of higher 
education.

2. Training: Includes the subcategories of 
Functional/Technical Training and Leadership 
Training.

3. Experiential and Developmental: 
Provides AL&T Workforce members with 
career-broadening opportunities through 
developmental assignments and operational 
experience. This category also addresses 
the CDG Program.

Questions and inquiries about this publication 
can be directed to Randall Williams at
(703) 805-1238 or e-mail: randall.williams@us.
army.mil.
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CAREER MANAGEMENT HANDBOOK

This handbook is designed to be a resource for 
new AL&T Workforce members, and act as a 
reference guide for more seasoned members.  It 
focuses on the numerous career development 
programs developed by ASC to build a 
competent and qualified workforce with a broad 
acquisition perspective that can handle a wide 
range of responsibilities.  This publication can be 
found on the ASC Web site at 
http://asc.army.mil/pubs/aac.  Questions about 
this tool can be directed to Patricia Hopson at 
(703) 805-1236 or patricia.hopson1@us.army.
mil. 
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